PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
OLAI IHLE	02/02/2010		
THOMAS PETERREINS	02/02/2010		
CHRISTIAN ZIMMERER	02/02/2010		
PAUL ZIMMERMANN	02/02/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUEHLER MOTOR GMBH					
Street Address:	ANNE-FRANK-STR. 33-35					
City:	NURNBERG					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	D-90459					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	11790819				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)393-5350 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ybarrack@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Address Line 1: 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 600, Attn: Allen S. Melser

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P71864US0				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yavoi Barrack				

Total Attachments: 1

source=P71864US0_assignment#page1.tif

501095926 REEL: 023954 FRAME: 0061

		UNIT	red s	TATES	OF AMERICA -	ASSIGNMI	ENT			
(1-6)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	s (1) Olai IHLE								
		(2) Thomas PETERREINS								
		(3) Christian ZIMMERER								
		(4)	Paul Z	IMMERM.	ANN					
		(5)								and
		(6)								
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereb acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to							
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)		er Motor						
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of	Anne-Fra	ank-Str. 33-35, Nürn	berg, Germai	ny D-90	0459		
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State	(9)	Α	Corpora	tion	1 -	Of Germany			
	or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(herei	nafter de , its terri	signated as the Ass tories, dependencie	ignee) the en s and posses	tire rig ssions,	ht, title and interest f in the invention kno	or the Unit wn as	ed
(10)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	ELECTRIC MOTOR							
	- Арриовия на	.1	of Am	erica				pplication for patent i	n the Unite	d States
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date	(11)		Said application having been executed/filed on April 27, 2007						
	and Serial No., if known					ssigned Seria				
and als	The undersigned agree(s) to to execute separate assignment									
concor	2) The undersigned agree(s ning this application or any co	ntinuir	executeing or di	all pape visional :	ers necessary in c applications thereo	onnection w f and to coop	erate v	with the Assignee in	every way	possible
	ining evidence and going forward. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to	0 0V00	uita all i	nanore al	nd documents and I	perform any a	ct whi	ch may be necessary	in connec	tion with
claims		aal I Ini	on tor L	Jratactiai	n ot industrial Probl	ELLY OF SHILING	agice	111011101		1
to the	4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.								1	
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and										
	6) Assignor hereby further	assign	s to As	signee a	III claims and cause	es of action to of past and fu	for infl Iture ir	111 II 18 O I 11 O I 1 I I		
herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.										
Officed	In witness whereof, executed b	y the t	undersi	gned on	the date(s) opposite	the undersig	ned n	ame(s).		(OEAL)
Date	► 2 - FB -2010	Name (of Inver	itor	Olai IHLE A Signatura					(SEAL)
Doto	► 2-FE3 - 2010	Name (of Inver	ntor	typed name signature Thomas PETERREINS ► / . Pyterrei n/				(SEAL)	
Date	C C C C C C C C C C				typed name				signature	(SEAL)
Date	► 2 FEB-9010	Name			Christian ZIMMERER typed name		100	14	signature	(OPUT)
Date ► 2 - + E B - 2010 Name of In			of Inver				> :	Lemi.		(SEAL)
Date	7 7 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5				typed name				signature	(SEAL)
Date	 	Name of Inventor			typed name		>		signature	
Date ► Name of Inventor					>		signatura	(SEAL)		
typed name signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:										
Witness Witness										
	Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet. Witness Roy									
LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004										

ARECORDED: P71864 US0 10

PATENT REEL: 023954 FRAME: 0062